
 

Assault, 15 

Sexual 
Assault, 1 

Criminal Mischief, 17 

Public Lewdness, 1 

Indecent 
Exposure, 1 

Harassment, 7 
Graffiti, 4 

Burglary, 9 

Burglary of a vehicle, 10 

Criminal Trespass, 10 

Theft , 61 

Marijuana, 5 

Public Intoxication, 31 

Disorderly Conduct, 1 

Credit Card Abuse, 
2 Terroristic Threat, 6 

Poss. Controlled Substance, 2 

Unauth. Use of Motor Veh., 1 

Ordinance Violations, 19 

June 2013 Criminal Offenses 



 

911 Hang 
Up Calls, 

4 
Accidents, 67 

Alarms, 51 

Ambulance Calls, 210 Assist other 
agency, 8 

Assist Motorist, 45 

Child Lost/Found, 21 

Civil 
Matter, 8 

Open Door, 6 

Courtesy Call, 52 

Debris on Bridge, 3 

Disturbance , 77 

Fire Alarm , 37 

Fire Call assist, 11 

Pedestrian on Causeway, 10 

Shark sightings, 3 

Business Checks, 27 

Improperly Parked Vehicles, 37 

Information Reports, 51 

Runaway, 1 

Investigation calls , 3 

Noise Disturbance, 57 

Police Follow up, 76 

Property Lost /Found, 30 

Traffic Control request, 14 

Suspicious Person, 36 

Swimmer in 
Distress, 11 

Suspicious 
Vehicle, 20 

Traffic Stops, 197 

Wavedown by citizen, 35 

Welfare Concern, 32 

June 2013 Non Criminal /requiring  
Police Response 



  SOUTH PADRE ISLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT CALLS FOR SERVICE STATISTICS 

          

DESCRIPTION/CALLS BY TYPE  
NUMBER OF CALLS BY 
MONTH       

          

   Jun 13 
Jun-

12     

          

 FOLLOW UP  40 51     

KIDNAPPING 0 0     

PUBLIC LEWDNESS 1 2     

INDECENT EXPOSURE  1 1     

ASSAULT 15 12     

SEXUAL ASSAULT 1 0     

AGG ASSAULT  0 3     

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 17 12     

GRAFFITI 4 7     

ROBBERY 0 0     

AGG ROBBERY 0 0     

BURGLARY 9 6     

BURGLARY OF A VEHICLE 10 10     

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 10 18     

THEFT 61 73     

STOLEN VEHICLE  0 4     

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR 
VEHICLE 1 0     

FORGERY 0 0     

CREDIT CARD ABUSE 2 0     

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1 3     

HARASSMENT 7 7     

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 1     

MARIJUANA 5 6     

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 31 42     

911 HANG UP CALLS 4 10     

ACCIDENTS 67 50     

ALARMS 51 58     

AMBULANCE CALLS  210 197     

ASSAULT FAMILY VIOLENCE/CLASS A 
MISD. 0 2     

ASSIST MOTORIST 45 60     



ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES 8 9     

CHILD (LOST/FOUND) 21 21     

CIVIL MATTER 8 15     

CODE 9 OPEN DOOR 6 6     

COURTESY CALL 52 35     

DEBRIS ON BRIDGE  3 1     

DISTURBANCE 77 54     

FIRE ALARM 37 23     

FIRE CALL 11 10     

CODE 5 COMPLAINANT 0 0     

DECEASED PERSON 0 1     

BURGLARY OF COIN-OP MACHINE 0 0     

ISSUANCE OF BAD CHECKS  0 0     

CODE 16 SHARK SIGHTING 3 0     

CODE 6 BUSINESS/HOUSE CHECKS 27 20     

IMPROPERLY PARKED VEHICLE(S) 37 65     

INFORMATION 51 51     

INVESTIGATION 3 3     

RUNAWAY 1 0     

MISSING PERSON 0 0     

NOISE DISTURBANCE 57 69     

ORDINANCE VIOLATION 19 33     

OTHER 76 75     

PEDESTRIAN WALKING ON CAUSEWAY 10 6     

PROPERTY (LOST/FOUND) 30 24     

SIGNAL 0 ANIMAL BODY @ 1 1     

SUSPICIOUS PERSON 36 62     

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 20 21     

SWIMMER IN DISTRESS 11 18     

TERRORISTIC THREAT 6 2     

TRAFFIC CONTROL 14 11     

TRAFFIC STOP 197 295     

WARRANT/SERVED,ETC 1 6     

WAVEDOWN 35 44     

WELFARE CONCERN 32 34     

UNKNOWN   0 0     

INSPECTION CODE/HEALTH 0 0     

TOTAL CITATIONS 51 243     

TOTAL ARRESTS 122 109     



RESPONDING BACK-UP OFFICERS 878 1,022     

CODE 10 REQUEST TAXI CAB 0 0     

ABANDONED/STORED VEHICLE 0 0     

          

                                    OVERALL TOTALS  2,576 3,024     

  
   

  

  
   

  

  
   

  

  
   

  

 


